»  H i g h l y  v i s i b l e  i n d i c a t o r s  f o r  m o n i t o r i n g
»  R e l i a b l e  s w i t c h i n g  w i t h  n o  c o n t a c t  b o u n c e
»  N o n - c o n t a c t  p re s e n c e /a b s e n c e /p o s i t i o n  d e t e c t i o n
EE-SX Photomicrosensors
Space-Saving with U-Shaped, Through-Beam Detection
2
EE-SX Series Photomicrosensors...
Easy to Install, Low-Cost Solution for Presence/Absence & Position Detection

• Clean Room Environment Applications
3
Ordering Information
EE-SX97
Specifi cations
Type EE-SX97 EE-SX77/87 EE-SX95
Sensing distance 5 mm (slot width)
Sensing object Opaque: 2 x 0.8 mm min. Opaque:  1.2 x 0.8 mm min.
Differential distance 0.025 mm max.
Light source Infrared LED
Supply voltage 5-24 VDC
Current consumption 21 mA max. 35 mA max. (NPN models), 30 mA max. (PNP models) 15 mA max.
Ambient operating temperature -25° to 55°C
Enclosure rating IP50 IP60 IP50
Housing material Polybutylene terephthalate (PBT)
Shape Type Details Model
NPN Output PNP Output
Standard
Connecting
Method:
4-pole connector
cables sold
separately
(see chart below)
Operating
Mode:
Dark-ON/ Light-ON
(2 outputs)
Indicator
Mode:
Incident light
EESX970-C1 EE-SX970P-C1
L-shape EE-SX971-C1 EE-SX971P-C1
T-shaped,
7 mm screw
hole width
EE-SX972-C1 EE-SX972P-C1
Close-mounting EE-SX974-C1 EE-SX974P-C1
T-shaped,
10 mm screw
hole width
EE-SX975-C1 EE-SX975P-C1
F-shaped EE-SX976-C1 EE-SX976P-C1
R-shaped EE-SX977-C1 EE-SX977P-C1
Type Cable length Model
Connector with standard cable 1 m EE-1017 1M
3 m EE-1017 3M
Connector with fl exible robot cable 1 m EE-1017-R 1M
3 m EE-1017-R 3M
EE-SX97 Connector Cables (Order Separately)
Ordering Information
Output
confi guration
Indicator mode Standard L-shaped T-shaped
NPN output PNP output NPN output PNP output NPN output PNP output
Dark-ON Incident light EE-SX770 EE-SX770P EE-SX771 EE-SX771P EE-SX772 EE-SX772P
No incident light EE-SX770A EE-SX770R EE-SX771A EE-SX771R EE-SX772A EE-SX772R
Light-ON Incident light EE-SX870 EE-SX870P EE-SX871 EE-SX871P EE-SX872 EE-SX872P
No incident light EE-SX870A EE-SX870R EE-SX871A EE-SX871R EE-SX872A EE-SX872R
EE-SX77/87
Type Connection Standard L-shaped F-shaped R-shaped U-shaped
NPN output Standard Cable EE-SX950-W 1M EE-SX951-W 1M EE-SX952-W 1M EE-SX953-W 1M EE-SX954-W 1M
Robotic Cable EE-SX950-R 1M EE-SX951-R 1M EE-SX952-R 1M EE-SX953-R 1M EE-SX954-R 1M
PNP output Standard Cable EE-SX950P-W 1M EE-SX951P-W 1M EE-SX952P-W 1M EE-SX953P-W 1M EE-SX954P-W 1M
EE-SX95
OMRON CANADA, INC. • HEAD OFFICE
Toronto, ON, Canada • 416.286.6465 • 866.986.6766 • www.omron247.com
OMRON ELECTRONICS DE MEXICO • HEAD OFFICE